# **Notice of Exemption**

Appendix E

To:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Buckeye Union School District
		5049 Robert J Mathews Parkway
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk	El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
	County of: El Dorado County 360 Fair Lane	(Address)
	Placerville, CA 95667	
Proje	ect Title: Valley View Charter	Montessori Middle School Lunch Area
Proje	ect Applicant: BUKEY	E UNION SCHOOL DESPRECT
Proje	ect Location - Specific:	
166	55 Blackstone Parkway, El D	orado Hills, CA 95762
Proje	ect Location - City: El Dorado I	Hills Project Location - County: El Dorado
This a di	rinking fountain/bottle filling s	
Nam	e of Public Agency Approving Proje	ct: Buckeye Union School District
Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Ou	t Project: Buckeye Union School District
!	npt Status: (check one):  Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15  Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080  Emergency Project (Sec. 21080  Categorical Exemption. State ty	80(b)(3); 15269(a)); 0(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); pe and section number: 15301, 15304, 15311
	☐ Statutory Exemptions. State co	de number:
This and CEC environment of the accordance of th	includes the installation of a mino QA under Sections 15301, 15304, ronmental review of the project did	n to an existing facility, requires only minor alterations to the land, r accessory structure, and therefore qualifies for exemptions from and 15311 of the CEQA Guidelines, respectively. The d not identify any significant effects that would occur from this  Area Code/Telephone/Extension:  916-985-2183 ext. 1037
If file	ed by applicant:	
	<ol> <li>Attach certified document of exen</li> </ol>	nption finding. filed by the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Sign	ature:	Date: 2/24/20 Title: Director of Facilities
	■ Signed by Lead Agency □	Signed by Applicant
	ty cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public nce: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1,	
		Office of Planning & Passamh

FEB 2 4 2020

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAR 02 2020

STATE CLEARING HOUSE

JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk
By

		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	EXAMPLE 4.12	Type Transport
		Print	Serioval	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT NUME	BER:	
		09 2/24/	2020 02	5
		STATE CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUMBE	ER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
BUCKEYE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT	bmccahon@bucke	buckeyeusd.org 2/24/2020		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER		
El Dorado			09-2020-02	25
PROJECT TITLE			<u> </u>	
VALLEY VIEW CHARTER MONTESSORI MID	DLE SCHOOL LUN	ICH AREA		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN		PHONE NUMBER	₹
BUCKEYE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT			(916) 985-2183	X1037
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
5049 ROBERT J MATHEWS PKWY	EL DORADO HILL	.S CA	95762	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				2.00
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)				0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,406.75 \$ <u> </u>		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	31,136.50 \$ <sub>-</sub>		0.00
Exempt from fee				
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	۸			
——————————————————————————————————————				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	: Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$		0.00
☐ County documentary handling fee	o control board offigy	\$		
Other NO FEE		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	ECEIVED \$		0.00
	,			
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE		
V // // Illians	ulo V. Horno, Dogorda	ar/Clark by D	obooo Drida.	amam Olaula
A JUNE Jame	मुंe K. Horne, Recorde	er/Cierk by R	ebecca Bridge	eman, Clerk



### NOTICE

Each project applicant shall remit to the county clerk the environmental filing fee before or at the time of filing a Notice of Determination (Pub. Resources Code, § 21152; Fish & G. Code, § 711.4, subdivision (d); Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, § 753.5). Without the appropriate fee, statutory or categorical exemption, or a valid No Effect Determination issued by the California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW), the Notice of Determination is not operative, vested, or final, and shall not be accepted by the county clerk.

#### COUNTY DOCUMENTARY HANDLING FEE

The county clerk may charge a documentary handling fee of fifty dollars (\$50) per filing in addition to the environmental filing fee (Fish & G. Code, § 711.4, subd. (e); Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, § 753.5, subd. (g)(1)). A county board of supervisors shall have the authority to increase or decrease the fee or charge, that is otherwise authorized to be levied by another provision of law, in the amount reasonably necessary to recover the cost of providing any product or service or the cost of enforcing any regulation for which the fee or charge is levied (Gov. Code, § 54985, subd. (a)).

# COLLECTION PROCEDURES FOR COUNTY GOVERNMENTS

Filing	Notice	of Determination (NOD):	
_	~ " .	1 1 500 5	

- □ Collect environmental filing fee or copy of previously issued cash receipt. (Do not collect fee if project applicant presents a No Effect Determination signed by CDFW. An additional fee is required for each separate environmental document. An addendum is not considered a separate environmental document. Checks should be made payable to the county.)
   □ Issue cash receipt to project applicant.
   □ Attach copy of cash receipt and, if applicable, previously issued cash receipt, to NOD.
   □ Mail filing fees for CRP document to CDFW prior to filing the NOD or equivalent final approval (Cal. Code Regs. Tit. 14, § 753.5 (b)(5)). The CRP should request receipt from CDFW to show proof of payment for filing the NOD or equivalent approval. Please mail payment to address below made attention to the Cash Receipts Unit of the Accounting Services Branch.
- If the project applicant presents a No Effect Determination signed by CDFW, <u>also</u>:

☐ Attach No Effect Determination to NOD (no environmental filing fee is due).

Filing Notice of Exemption (NOE) (Statutorily or categorically exempt project (Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, §§ 15260-15285, 15300-15333))

☐ Issue cash receipt to project applicant.

☐ Attach copy of cash receipt to NOE (no environmental filing fee is due).

Within 30 days after the end of each month in which the environmental filing fees are collected, each county shall summarize and record the amount collected on the monthly State of California Form No. CA25 (TC31) and remit the amount collected to the State Treasurer. Identify the remittance on Form No. CA25 as "Environmental Document Filing Fees" per Fish and Game Code section 711.4.

# The county clerk shall mail the following documents to CDFW on a monthly basis:

- ✓ A photocopy of the monthly State of California Form No. CA25 (TC31)
- ✓ CDFW/ASB copies of all cash receipts (including all voided receipts)
- ✓ A copy of all CDFW No Effect Determinations filed in lieu of fee payment
- ✓ A copy of all NODs filed with the county during the preceding month
- ✓ A list of the name, address and telephone number of all project applicants for which an NOD has been filed. If this information is contained on the cash receipt filed with CDFW under California Code of Regulations, title 14, section 753.5, subdivision (e)(6), no additional information is required.

# **DOCUMENT RETENTION**

The county shall retain two copies of the cash receipt (for lead agency and county clerk) and a copy of all documents described above for at least 12 months.

### **RECEIPT NUMBER**

- # The first two digits automatically populate by making the appropriate selection in the County/State Agency of Filing drop down menu.
- # The next eight digits automatically populate when a date is entered.
- # The last three digits correspond with the sequential order of issuance for each calendar year. For example, the first receipt number issued on January 1 should end in 001. If a county issued 252 receipts for the year ending on December 31, the last receipt number should end in 252. CDFW recommends that counties and state agencies 1) save a local copy of this form, and 2) track receipt numbers on a spreadsheet tabbed by month to ensure accuracy.

# DO NOT COMBINE THE ENVIRONMENTAL FEES WITH THE STATE SHARE OF FISH AND WILDLIFE FEES.

## Mail to:

California Department of Fish and Wildlife Accounting Services Branch P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, California 94244-2090

# BEFORE THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE BUCKEYE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

# RESOLUTION FINDING THE VALLEY VIEW CHARTER MONTESSORI MIDDLE SCHOOL LUNCH AREA PROJECT EXEMPT FROM THE CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT AND APPROVING THE FILING AND RECORDATION OF A NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

# **RESOLUTION NO. 20-06**

**WHEREAS**, the Buckeye Union School District ("District") owns and operates the Valley View Charter Montessori School located at 1665 Blackstone Parkway. El Dorado Hills, CA 95762;

**WHEREAS**, on February 19, 2020 the Board authorized District staff to enter into a contract for services with Kirk S. Brainerd (Architect) to prepare construction documents, and administration services for Valley View Charter Montessori Middle School Lunch Area Project ("CEQA Project");

**WHEREAS**, the District must comply with the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA") before approving the CEQA Project; and

**WHEREAS**, exemptions to CEQA are set forth in Article 19 of Title 14 of the California Code of Regulations ("CEQA Guidelines"); and

**WHEREAS**, CEQA Guidelines Section 15301 sets forth an exemption from CEQA for improvements upon existing facilities where the project consists of the operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing or minor alternation of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the Lead Agency's determination; and

**WHEREAS**, CEQA Guidelines Section 15304 sets forth an exemption from CEQA for minor alterations in the condition of land, water, and/or vegetation which do not involve the removal of healthy, mature, scenic trees except for forestry or agricultural purposes; and

**WHEREAS**, CEQA Guidelines Section 15311 sets forth an exemption from CEQA for construction or placement of minor structures accessory to (appurtenant to) existing commercial, industrial, or institutional facilities; and

**WHEREAS**, the CEQA Project is not located in an area of statewide, regional or areawide concerns as identified in CEQA Guidelines Section 15206(b(4); and

**WHEREAS**, the District has considered whether the CEQA Project may have significant impacts on the environment; and

**WHEREAS**, the District has concluded, through its own independent review and analysis, that the CEQA Project will not have a significant impact on the environment.

# NOW, THEREFORE, THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE BUCKEYE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DETERMINE AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

- **Section 1.** That the above recitals are all true and correct.
- **Section 2**. That the District has considered whether the CEQA Project may have significant impacts on the environment.
- **Section 3**. That the District has concluded, after reviewing the CEQA Project, through its own independent review and analysis, that the CEQA Project will not have a significant impact on the environment.
- **Section 4**. That the CEQA Project will not result in damage to scenic resources pursuant to Public Contracts Code Section 21084.
- **Section 5**. That the Real Property is not located in an area of statewide, regional, or area-wide concerns as identified in CEQA Guidelines Section 15206(b)(4).
- **Section 6**. That the CEQA Project will involve negligible or no expansion beyond the existing use of the Real Property.
- **Section 7**. That the CEQA Project is subject to CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, 15304 and 15311 and is therefore exempt from CEQA.
- **Section 8.** The District Superintendent, or designee, is instructed to file and/or record a Notice of Exemption from the California Environmental Quality Act, consistent with this Resolution, attached hereto as Exhibit "A", with any and all appropriate public agencies or entities, subject only to minor non-substantive revisions, if necessary.
- **Section 9**. In the event any section or portion of this Resolution shall be determined invalid or unconstitutional, such section or portion shall be deemed severable and all other sections or portions hereof shall remain in full force and effect. The Board hereby declares that it would have passed this Resolution and each section, subsection,

sentence, clause or phrase irrespective of the fact that any one or more sections, subsections, sentences, clauses or phrases be declared to be unconstitutional.

**Passed and Adopted** by roll call vote this February 19, 2020 by the following vote:

AYES: 4 NOES: 0 ABSENT: 1 ABSTAIN: 0

BRÉNDA HANSON-SMITH, Ph.D.

President, Governing Board

I, Gloria Silva, Clerk of the Governing Board of the Buckeye Union School District, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was regularly introduced, passed and adopted by the Governing Board at its meeting held on February 19, 2020.

GLORIA SILVA

Clerk, Soverning Board